STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76LJ 46833-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: FRANK H GEBHARDT

530 MIDDLE RD KALISPELL, MT 59901

GEBHARDT FAMILY LLC

530 MIDDLE RD KALISPELL, MT 59901

Priority Date: MAY 1, 1905

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 1, 1905

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Maximum Flow Rate: 2.23 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 362.00

Source Name: MUSKRAT LAKE

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

ALSO KNOWN AS SMALL'S SLOUGH

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NESWSE 29 29N 20W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO NOVEMBER 1

Diversion Means: PUMP

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to NOVEMBER 1

Place of Use:

<u> 110</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	<u> Kge</u>	County
1	80.00		SE	29	29N	20W	FLATHEAD
2	142.00		SW	29	29N	20W	FLATHEAD
3	140.00		NE	32	29N	20W	FLATHEAD

Total: 362.00

Geocodes/Valid: 07-4079-29-3-01-10-0000 - Y 07-4079-29-4-01-01-0000 - Y

07-4079-32-1-01-65-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

1486-00 7494-00 14257-00 46833-00 50466-00 62957-00 66522-00

101151-00

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME OTHER.

46833-00 50466-00 62957-00

THE PRIORITY DATE WAS AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 03/03/1986.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 06/25/1996.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/02/2000.

Remarks:

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 03/03/1986.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR #89162 RECEIVED 02/07/2011.

THE CLAIMED FLOW RATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED WITH THIS CLAIM INDICATES A FLOW RATE OF 2.0 CFS.

THE CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. IT APPEARS THE PRIORITY DATE SHOULD BE THE DATE THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WAS FIRST PUT TO USE.